the date on which the Commencement of the Development occurs;

“Commencement 
Notice”

the written notice confirming the Commencement Date referred to in 
clause 7.1.1 and served in accordance with Clause 7.3.

“County Council 
Monitoring Fee”

Means the sum of £1,620 (one thousand six hundred and twenty 
pounds) for the County Council’s cost of monitoring the obligations to 

Commented [DS1]:  Slight discrepancy in application site plan 
compared to the title plan. Behind Backsettown House the red line 
on the application site plan does not follow the same line at the

[...]

the All in Tender Price Index published annually by the Building Costs 
Information Service of the Royal Institute of Chartered Surveyors and 
any contributions owed to the County Council under this Deed will be 
Indexed in accordance with clause 7.

“Monitoring 
Fees”

Fees totalling £1,200 (one thousand and two hundred pounds) for 
monitoring obligations in the Agreement to be paid to the Council in 
accordance with clause 8 of this Agreement.

“Occupation” occupation for any purpose for which the Planning Permission has 
been granted by the Council other than occupation for the purposes

[...]

provision of travel vouchers for initial occupiers with a value of not less 
than £150 per Dwelling;

“Travel Plan 
Statement Co-
ordinator” 

the person appointed by the Owner responsible for securing the 
implementation of the Travel Plan Statement;

“Travel Plan 
Monitoring 
Statement Fee” 

the sum of £1,695 (one thousand six hundred and ninety five pounds) 
to be Indexed and used to pay the County Council’s costs of 
monitoring the Travel Plan Statement prepared by XX Project number 
XX  dated XX and submitted to the Council with the Application and to 
be paid to the County Council in accordance with clause 9 of this

[...]

the period until the Open Space is transferred in accordance with paragraph 2.2 
(including its sub paragraphs).

2.5. Not to Occupy or cause or allow the Occupation of more than 50% of the Dwellings 
within the Development until the Owner has paid to the Council a fee of £1,100 (one 
thousand and one hundred pounds) which is based on the current daily rate for the 
inspection of the works undertaken by the Owner in creating the Open Space.

2.6. Not to transfer any parcel of land comprising the Open Space except upon the following 
terms and conditions unless otherwise agreed between the parties:

[...]

an increase in biodiversity units resulting from implementing the 
HMMP (as measured using the Biodiversity Metric) that can be 
allocated to the Development to fulfil its requirement to create or 
enhance biodiversity pursuant to Schedule 7A of the 1990 Act;

“BNG 
Monitoring 
Contribution”

the sum of £4,176.87 (four thousand, one hundred and seventy 
six pounds and eighty seven pence) to be used to pay the 
Council's costs of monitoring compliance with the Biodiversity 
Gain Plan and Habitat Management and Maintenance Plan as 
approved by the Council to be paid by the Owner to the Council 
pursuant to this Schedule 4 of this Agreement;